Form P

PACE 213 \* RCVD AT 4/19/2007 10:08:36 AM [Eastern Daylight Ting Synthetics X Puls:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-24

04-25-2007



APR 1 9 2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ION FORM COVER SHEET	
103399142	ENTS ONLY	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Peter ESSER Phil SMITH	Name: THE AUTOMATION PARTNERSHIP (CAMBRIDGE) LIMIT		
7110 3.4	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: YORK WAY		
Execution Date(s) NOV 11, 2006 / MARCH 19, 2007			
✓ Assignment	City: ROYSTON		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: HERTFORDSHIRE		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: UNITED KINGDOM Zip: SG8 5WY		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/569191			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗸 No		
5 Name and address to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and natente		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:JOHN DE LUCA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 -		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:JOHN DE LUCA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 —  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip:20842	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip:20842  Phone Number: 301 349 2899	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip:20842  Phone Number: 301 349 2899  Fax Number:	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip: 20842  Phone Number: 301 349 2899  Fax Number: Email Address: JPD@JPDIP.NET	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip:20842  Phone Number: 301 349 2899  Fax Number: Email Address: JPD@JPDIP.NET  9. Signature:	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip: 20842  Phone Number: 301 349 2899  Fax Number: Email Address: JPD@JPDIP.NET	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip: 20842  Phone Number: 301 349 2899  Fax Number: Email Address: JPD@JPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  Signature  JOHN DELUCA	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip: 20842  Phone Number: 301 349 2899  Fax Number: Email Address: JPD@JPDIP.NET  9. Signature:  JOHN DELUCA Name of Person Signing	Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 504147  Authorized User Name JOHN DELUCA  APRIL 18, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN DE LUCA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 17420 RYEFIELD COURT  City: DICKERSON  State: MD Zip: 20842  Phone Number: 301 349 2899  Fax Number:  Email Address: JPD@JPDJP.NET  9. Signature:  Signature  JOHN DELUCA  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Involved:		

P.02/03

APR-19-2007 10:14

## Assignment

USA

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Peter ESSER

(2) Phil SMITH

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to THE AUTOMATION PARTNERSHIP (CAMBRIDGE) LIMITED Name of Assignees York Way, Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 5WY, United Kingdom; Address of Assignee and Kamstrupvel 90, DK-4000 Roskilde Denmark respectively (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as TUBE, CAP AND RACK FOR AUTOMATIC HANDLING OF SAMPLES Title for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America Date of Signing of Application U.S. Application Serial Number Alternative Identification for filed applications The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Appligned may down necessary. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the atterney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date 30/11 - (ESignature of Inventor (1)\_ 📝 🦫 🐫 🔀 Signature of Inventor (2) \_ Date 1103107 Witness 7/1/2 Hum

20/20.9

95:12 J002-61-848



Day: Thursday Date: 4/19/2007

Time: 10:31:10

# PALM INTRANET

#### **Application Number Information**

Application Number: 11/569191

**Assignments** 

Filing or 371(c) Date: 00/00/0000 eDan

Effective Date: 11/16/2006

Application Received: 11/16/2006

Patent Number:

Issue Date: 00/00/0000

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Confirmation Number: 5822

Attorney Docket Number: 66347-145

Oral Hearing: NO

L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1

Unmatched Petition: NO

Examiner Number: 00000 /

Group Art Unit: 1744

Class/Subclass: 422/.

Interference Number:

Lost Case: NO

Third Level Review: NO

Secrecy Order: NO Status: 19 /APPLICATION UNDERGOING PREEXAM PROCESSING Status Date: 11/16/2006

**IFW Madras** 

Title of Invention: TUBE, CAP AND RACK FOR AUTOMATIC HANDLING OF SAMPLES

Bar Code PALM Location Location I	Date Charge to Loc	Charge to Name Emp	loyee Name Location
Appln Contents Petition Info	Atty/Agent Info	Continuity/Reexam	Foreign Data
Search Another: Application#	Search	or Patent#	Search
PCT /	Search	or PG PUBS#	Search
Attorney Docket	#	Search	
Bar Code #	Searc	ch	

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0522

## PAGE 1/13 \* RCVD AT 4/19/2007 10:08:36 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/12 \* DUIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-24 571 273 8500

PTO/SB/97 (04-07)

Approved for use through 09/30/2007. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

RECEIVED

## Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 198NTRAL FAX CENTER

APR 1 9 2007

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Signature

hi P. D. Luca

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Numbe

Affigurment Recordation

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**Σ0/10.9** 

RECORDED: 04/19/2007

APR-19-2007 10:14

PATENT